
# 17 Oregon State (14-5, 0-0 Independent) -vs- #  Portland (11-7, 0-0 WCC)
03/17/2026 at Portland, OR (Joe Etzel Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gaston, Carter (3-0)
Loss: Mendez, Connor (0-1)
Save: Segel, Kaden (2)
HBP: Gaston, Carter
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Garrett Wilson First: Adam Rogers Third Base: Trevon Vanairsdale 
Start: 5:37 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 1,000   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0
Portland 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 X 3 6 0

Oregon State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Galloway, Jacob dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 4
Singer, AJ 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Talt, Easton rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Proctor, Josh lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Haight, Adam PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hubbard, Bryce c 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Nati, Josh PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vazquez, Paul 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Krieg, Jacob 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Vance, Cooper ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Porter, Ethan PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hayes, Nyan cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Glassco, Bryson PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mendez, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Queen, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pike, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Douglas, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 3 0 8 10 9

2B: Hubbard, Bryce (1)
SB: Hayes, Nyan (1)
HBP: Vazquez, Paul (1)

Portland 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bean, Brady cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 4
Nitowitz, Cody lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chun, Dakota 3b 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Miller, Nolan rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Salk, Jonas 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katayama-Stall, Cole ss 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Swygart, Trey dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Cote, Leo 1b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Stewart, Carter c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Gaston, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Codron, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Segel, Kaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 6 3 4 11 7

SF: Chun, Dakota (1)
SB: Bean, Brady (2); Katayama-Stall, Cole (2); Cote, Leo (1)
DP: 1

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mendez, Connor (L, 0-1) 3.1 4 2 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 13 16 2 3 74
Queen, Wyatt 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 28
Pike, Mason 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 13
Douglas, Tanner 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 34
Totals 6 3 3 4 11 1 0 0 0 29 34 6 7 149

Portland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gaston, Carter (W, 3-0) 5.0 2 1 1 5 5 1 0 1 0 15 21 3 5 91
Codron, Morgan 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 22
Segel, Kaden (S, 2) 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 3 37
Totals 3 1 1 8 10 1 0 1 0 28 37 6 9 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Oregon State - Top of 1st OSU POR
Galloway,Jacob grounded out to second base, p to 2b to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Singer,AJ flied out to cf (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Talt,Easton struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0

Portland - Bottom of 1st OSU POR
Bean,Brady singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 0 0
Nitowitz,Cody struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBFS); Bean,Brady stole second base. 0 0
Chun,Dakota struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Bean,Brady advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Miller,Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd OSU POR
Proctor,Josh struck out swinging (3-2 SBFFFBFBS). 0 0
Hubbard,Bryce singled to shallow right field (1-1 BS). 0 0
Vazquez,Paul grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF); Hubbard,Bryce out at 2B
on the play, 3b to 2b. 0 0

Portland - Bottom of 2nd OSU POR
Salk,Jonas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
KatayamaStall,Cole grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Swygart,Trey struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd OSU POR
Krieg,Jacob walked (3-2 BSBKFBB). 0 0
Vance,Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Krieg,Jacob out at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Hayes,Nyan walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 0 0
Hayes,Nyan stole second base. 0 0
Galloway,Jacob walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Singer,AJ walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hayes,Nyan advanced to third base; Galloway,Jacob advanced to second
base. 0 0
Singer,AJ advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Galloway,Jacob advanced to third base on a wild pitch;
Hayes,Nyan scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Talt,Easton flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 1 0

Portland - Bottom of 3rd OSU POR
Cote,Leo singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 KBBS). 1 0
Stewart,Carter singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Cote,Leo advanced to second base. 1 0
Bean,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cote,Leo advanced to third base; Stewart,Carter advanced to second
base. 1 0
Nitowitz,Cody lined out up the middle putout by ss (2-2 BBSFF). 1 0
Chun,Dakota sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 BSFBF); Cote,Leo scored; Stewart,Carter advanced to third base. 1 1
Bean,Brady stole second base. 1 1
Miller,Nolan struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 1 1

Oregon State - Top of 4th OSU POR
Proctor,Josh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB). 1 1
Hubbard,Bryce flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Vazquez,Paul hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 1 1
Krieg,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 1 1



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Portland - Bottom of 4th OSU POR
Salk,Jonas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 1
KatayamaStall,Cole singled to shallow center field (3-2 KKBBB). 1 1
KatayamaStall,Cole stole second base. 1 1
Swygart,Trey walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
OSU pitching change: Queen,Wyatt replaces Mendez,Connor. 1 1
Cote,Leo singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-1 BK); KatayamaStall,Cole scored from second
base; Swygart,Trey advanced from first base to third base. 1 2
Cote,Leo stole second base. 1 2
Stewart,Carter struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 1 2
Bean,Brady struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 1 2

Oregon State - Top of 5th OSU POR
Vance,Cooper struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2
Hayes,Nyan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 FFFF). 1 2
Galloway,Jacob walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Singer,AJ singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB); Galloway,Jacob advanced to second base. 1 2
Talt,Easton grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 1 2

Portland - Bottom of 5th OSU POR
Nitowitz,Cody grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 2
Chun,Dakota lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 SBFB). 1 2
Miller,Nolan grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-1 SBB). 1 2

Oregon State - Top of 6th OSU POR
POR pitching change: Codron,Morgan replaces Gaston,Carter. 1 2
Proctor,Josh struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 1 2
Hubbard,Bryce struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 2
Vazquez,Paul struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 2

Portland - Bottom of 6th OSU POR
OSU pitching change: Pike,Mason replaces Queen,Wyatt. 1 2
Salk,Jonas grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 2
KatayamaStall,Cole walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 2
KatayamaStall,Cole stole second base. 1 2
Swygart,Trey singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBKB); KatayamaStall,Cole scored from second base. 1 3
OSU pitching change: Douglas,Tanner replaces Pike,Mason. 1 3
Cote,Leo walked (3-0 BBBB); Swygart,Trey advanced to second base. 1 3
Stewart,Carter struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3
Bean,Brady flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 1 3

Oregon State - Top of 7th OSU POR
Krieg,Jacob grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 3
Vance,Cooper walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 3
Hayes,Nyan flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 KB). 1 3
Galloway,Jacob popped up to the infield putout by ss (0-0). 1 3

Portland - Bottom of 7th OSU POR
Nitowitz,Cody flied out to rf (3-2 KKBFBBF). 1 3
Chun,Dakota struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
Miller,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 8th OSU POR
POR pitching change: Segel,Kaden replaces Codron,Morgan. 1 3
Singer,AJ grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 3
Talt,Easton grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 1 3
OSU substitution: Haight,Adam pinch hitting for Proctor,Josh. 1 3
Haight,Adam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 3

Portland - Bottom of 8th OSU POR
OSU position change: Haight,Adam remains in the game at lf 1 3
Salk,Jonas fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (0-1 F). 1 3
KatayamaStall,Cole struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 3
Swygart,Trey grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 1 3

Oregon State - Top of 9th OSU POR
Hubbard,Bryce doubled to right field (0-1 K). 1 3
OSU substitution: Nati,Josh pinch running for Hubbard,Bryce. 1 3
Vazquez,Paul struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 3
Krieg,Jacob struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 1 3
OSU substitution: Porter,Ethan pinch hitting for Vance,Cooper. 1 3
Porter,Ethan walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 1 3
OSU substitution: Glassco,Bryson pinch hitting for Hayes,Nyan. 1 3
Glassco,Bryson walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); Nati,Josh advanced to third base; Porter,Ethan advanced to second
base. 1 3
Galloway,Jacob flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 1 3

Portland - Bottom of 9th OSU POR


